Disturbance for the purpose of this rule is as defined below. 

Development, Exempt means an individual development, as well as multiple developments that 
individually or collectively create less than one thousand (1,000) square feet of new impervious area 
in total and disturbs less than two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of land.  Any project 
meeting the definition of exempt development shall be exempt from the provisions of this chapter. 

Development, Minor means an individual development, as well as multiple developments that 
individually or collectively does not meet the definition of "exempt development" as defined herein